brine mining operation and the exploration properties of both Pure Energy Minerals Ltd. and Lithium X Energy Corp.

Alkali Lake area looking North, December 2015

The Alkali Lake Project is a grass roots stage lithium exploration project consisting of one hundred seven (107) unpatented
placer claims covering approximately 2,760 acres. These claims were staked and are currently held in good standing by Dajin
Resources (US) Corp. Dajin also recently completed the acquisition of a second claim block consisting of an additional 84